SAVAGE

301 SINGLE SHOT

Features:

Single-shot, break-action shotgun

Rugged synthetic stock

26-inch barrel

3-inch chamber

Forearm release for easy disassembly

Soft recoil pad

Removable modified choke tube, Winchoke style
Standard and compact models available

Manual hammer blocking safety

2-position safety

Single-shot, break-action shotguns remain popular with practical hunters,
and the new Stevens 301 gets even more from the trusted platform. It
features a crisp, reliable break action and modern synthetic stock that stands



up to hard use in the field. A variety of gauges and configurations make it
easy to find a model to fit any shooter.

North American SKUs

| SKU | CALIBER [ HANDED | Barrel Length Weight MSRP

19201
19202
22557
22558
22559

410 Bore
410 Bore
12 GA
20 GA
20 GA

Ambidextrous
Ambidextrous
Ambidextrous
Ambidextrous

Ambidextrous

International SKUs

CALIBER HANDED Barrel Length Weight

19201
19202
22557
22558
22559

410 Bore
410 Bore
12 GA
20 GA
20 GA

Ambidextrous
Ambidextrous
Ambidextrous
Ambidextrous

Ambidextrous

26" (66 cm) 4.6 lbs (2.1 kg) $219
22" (55.9cm) 4.6lbs (2.1kg) $219
26" (66 cm) | 5.85Ibs (2.7 kg) $219
26" (66 cm) 591Ibs (2.7 kg)  $219
22" (55.9cm)  5.41bs (2.4kg) = $219

26" (66 cm) 4.6 Ibs (2.1 kg)
22" (55.9 cm) 4.6 Ibs (2.1 kg)
26" (66 cm) 5.85 lbs (2.7 kg)
26" (66 cm) 5.9 Ibs (2.7 kg)

22" (55.9 cm) 5.4 Ibs (2.4 kg)



