



## 301 SINGLE SHOT



### Features:

- Single-shot, break-action shotgun
- Rugged synthetic stock
- 26-inch barrel
- 3-inch chamber
- Forearm release for easy disassembly
- Soft recoil pad
- Removable modified choke tube, Winchoke style
- Standard and compact models available
- Manual hammer blocking safety
- 2-position safety

Single-shot, break-action shotguns remain popular with practical hunters, and the new Stevens 301 gets even more from the trusted platform. It features a crisp, reliable break action and modern synthetic stock that stands

up to hard use in the field. A variety of gauges and configurations make it easy to find a model to fit any shooter.

## North American SKUs

SKU	CALIBER	HANDED	Barrel Length	Weight	MSRP
19201	410 Bore	Ambidextrous	26" (66 cm)	4.6 lbs (2.1 kg)	\$279
19202	410 Bore	Ambidextrous	22" (55.9 cm)	4.6 lbs (2.1 kg)	\$279
22557	12 GA	Ambidextrous	26" (66 cm)	5.85 lbs (2.7 kg)	\$279
22558	20 GA	Ambidextrous	26" (66 cm)	5.9 lbs (2.7 kg)	\$279
22559	20 GA	Ambidextrous	22" (55.9 cm)	5.4 lbs (2.4 kg)	\$279

## International SKUs

SKU	CALIBER	HANDED	Barrel Length	Weight
19201	410 Bore	Ambidextrous	26" (66 cm)	4.6 lbs (2.1 kg)
19202	410 Bore	Ambidextrous	22" (55.9 cm)	4.6 lbs (2.1 kg)
22557	12 GA	Ambidextrous	26" (66 cm)	5.85 lbs (2.7 kg)
22558	20 GA	Ambidextrous	26" (66 cm)	5.9 lbs (2.7 kg)
22559	20 GA	Ambidextrous	22" (55.9 cm)	5.4 lbs (2.4 kg)